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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS POLARIS™ LED “DR”, “DS”, “DT”, AND “DZ” SERIES LIGHTING WARNING: For your safety, read and understand instructions completely before starting installation. Before wiring to power supply, turn off electricity at the fuse or circuit breaker box.



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS:



When using electrical equipment, always adhere to basic safety precautions including the following: This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and operation of the product and the hazards involved.



READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS INSTALLATION TO JUNCTION BOX OR TO WALL Step 1. Disconnect Power • Always disconnect power during installation and maintenance. Step 2. Attach Mounting Plate to Junction Box or to Wall • Loosen set screws 1 and remove plate 2 . See Figure 1. • Attach mounting plate to the junction box. Using the built-in level, adjust the mounting plate. • Tighten the screws. Step 3. Mount the Luminaire • Insert the wires from the junction box through the plug 3 supplied in the back of the luminaire. • Hang the luminaire on the mounting plate. NOTE: luminaire must be mounted with the door assembly down as illustrated. See Figure 2. • Secure the set screws 1 . • Open the door assembly on the bottom of the luminaire. • Remove the heat sink assembly.



TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE



Figure 1



First, check for physical damage to the luminaire. If it appears to be in good condition follow these steps: Warning – Disconnect power: Always disconnect power during installation and maintenance.
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FIXTURE DOES NOT START LED Board Connector • Make sure LED board connector is properly attached to the LED board.
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Figure 2 Mount with door assembly at bottom of the fixture



Voltage • Line voltage too low: – Check line voltage at the fixture Ambient Temperature • Check driver ratings against existing conditions. Wiring • Check wiring: – Wiring loose? – Connected to the correct lead?



DR – Half Round DS – Quarter Sphere



Step 4. Check Voltage • Connect wires to proper voltage. • Individually cap all unused leads. Step 5. Replace the Heat Sink



DT – Trapezoid



Step 6. Close the Door Assembly



WARRANTY



DZ – Truncated Sphere



Juno Lighting Group warrants to the first non-retail purchaser of any of its products that its products are free from defects in material and workmanship. In the event of any defect, Juno’s sole obligation is expressly limited to repair or replacement, without charge, at Juno’s factory after prior written return authorization has been granted. In no event shall Juno’s obligation under this Warranty extend beyond the initial cost of the product and accordingly, any consequential damages arising out of a defect therein are expressly excluded. This Warranty shall not apply to products which have been altered, improperly used or repaired outside of Juno’s factory nor shall it apply to defects for which written notice is not received by Juno within three (3) years from the date of purchase. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AND WITHOUT EXCLUDING THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, EXCLUDES ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN ACCESORIOS LUMINOSOS POLARIS™ LED SERIES “DR”, “DS”, “DT” Y “DZ”



ADVERTENCIA: Para su seguridad, antes de comenzar la instalación, lea y asegúrese de entender por completo las instrucciones. Antes de realizar el cableado al suministro eléctrico, desconecte la electricidad en la caja de fusibles o disyuntores.



GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PRECAUCIONES IMPORTANTES:



Cuando use equipos eléctricos, cumpla siempre las precauciones básicas para la seguridad, que incluyen las siguientes: Este producto debe ser instalado de acuerdo al código de instalación aplicable por una persona familiarizada con la construcción y funcionamiento del producto y los riesgos involucrados.



LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD INSTALACIÓN EN CAJA DE EMPALMES O PARED Paso 1. Desconectar el suministro eléctrico • Desconecte siempre el suministro eléctrico durante la instalación y el mantenimiento. Paso 2. Fijar la placa de montaje a la caja de empalmes o pared • Afloje los tornillos 1 de fijación y retire la placa 2 . Vea la Figura 1. • Fije la placa de montaje a la caja de empalmes. Usando el nivel incorporado, ajuste la placa de montaje. • Apriete los tornillos. Paso 3. Montar el accesorio luminoso • Inserte los cables de la caja de empalmes a través del tapón 3 suministrado en la parte trasera del accesorio luminoso. • Cuelgue el accesorio de la placa de montaje. NOTA: El accesorio luminoso se debe montar con el conjunto de puerta hacia abajo como se ilustra. Vea la Figura 2. • Apriete los tornillos de fijación 1 . • Abra el conjunto de puerta de la parte inferior del accesorio luminoso. • Retire el conjunto del disipador de calor. Paso 4. Verificar el voltaje • Conecte los cables al voltaje correcto. • Cubra individualmente todos los conductores sin usar.



GUÍA DE SOLUCIÓN DE AVERÍAS



Figura 1
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Figura 2 Montaje con el conjunto de la puerta en la parte inferior del accesorio



Primero, verifique si el accesorio luminoso está dañado. Si parece estar en buen estado, siga estos pasos: Advertencia – Desconecte el suministro eléctrico: Desconecte siempre el suministro eléctrico durante la instalación y el mantenimiento. EL ACCESORIO NO SE ENCIENDE



Conector de la tarjeta de LED • Asegúrese de que el conector de la tarjeta de LED esté conectado correctamente a dicha tarjeta. Voltaje • Voltaje de línea demasiado bajo: – Verifique el voltaje de línea en el dispositivo Temperatura ambiente • Verifique los valores nominales del controlador en comparación con las condiciones existentes.



DR – Semicilindro DS – Cuarto de esfera







Cableado • Revise el cableado: – ¿Cableado flojo? – ¿Conectado al conductor correcto?



DT – Trapezoide



Paso 5. Volver a colocar el disipador de calor Paso 6. Cerrar el conjunto de puerta



GARANTÍA



DZ – Esfera truncada



Juno Lighting Group garantiza al primer comprador de sus productos (que no sea comerciante minorista) que los mismos están libres de defectos de material y mano de obra. En caso de cualquier defecto, la obligación de Juno Lighting Group está expresamente limitada a la reparación o reemplazo, sin cargo, en la fábrica de Juno después de que haya sido otorgada la autorización de retorno por escrito previa. La obligación de Juno según esta garantía no se extiende en ningún caso más allá del costo inicial del producto y por lo tanto, quedan expresamente excluidos todos los daños y perjuicios consecuentes que surjan de un defecto del mismo. Esta Garantía no cubre los productos que han sido alterados, usados incorrectamente o reparados fuera de la fábrica de Juno, como tampoco a los defectos acerca de los cuales Juno no recibió notificación escrita dentro de los tres (3) años a partir de la fecha de compra. ESTA GARANTÍA REEMPLAZA A TODAS LAS DEMÁS GARANTÍA EXPRESAS O IMPLÍCITAS Y, SIN EXCLUIR LA GENERALIDAD DE LO ANTEDICHO, EXCLUYE TODA GARANTÍA IMPLICÍTA DE COMERCIABILIDAD. ESPECIFICACIONES SUJETAS A CAMBIOS SIN AVISO.
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MODE DE MONTAGE ÉCLAIRAGE À DEL DES SÉRIES « DR », « DS », « DT » et « DZ » POLARIS™ AVERTISSEMENT: Pour votre sécurité, lisez et assurez-vous d’avoir compris complètement le mode de montage avant d’entreprendre celui-ci. Avant de raccorder au bloc d’alimentation, couper le courant au boîtier à fusibles ou au disjoncteur.



CONSERVEZ LES PRÉSENTES INSTRUCTIONS MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES:



Quand vous utilisez du matériel électrique, conformez-vous toujours aux mesures de sécurité élémentaires, y compris celles qui suivent : Ce produit doit être monté selon le code de montage en vigueur par une personne familière avec la construction et le fonctionnement du produit ainsi que les risques encourus.



LIRE ET SE CONFORMER À TOUTES LES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ MONTAGE SUR LE BOÎTIER DE CONNEXION OU SUR LE MUR



GUIDE DE DÉPISTAGE ET DE RÉPARATION DES PANNES



Figure 1



Etape 1. Déconnecter l’alimentation • Déconnecter toujours l’alimentation pendant les opérations de montage et d’entretien.
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Etape 2. Fixer la plaque de fixation sur le boîtier de connexion ou sur le mur • Desserrer les vis de blocage 1 et retirer la plaque 2 . Voir Figure 1. • Fixer la plaque de fixation sur le boîtier de connexion. À l’aide du niveau incoporé, régler la plaque de fixation. • Serrer les vis. Etape 3. Fixer le luminaire • Introduire les fils du boîtier de connexion à travers la fiche prévue 3 à l’arriëre du luminaire. • Accrocher le luminaire sur la plaque de fixation. REMARQUE: Le luminaire doit être monté avec l’ensemble de porte vers le bas selon l’illustration. Voir Figure 2. • Serrer les vis de blocage 1 . • Ouvrir l’ensemble de porte en bas du luminaire. • Déposer le dissipateur thermique. Etape 4. Vérifier la tension • Connecter les fils à la tension adéquate. • Recouvrir individuellement tous les conducteurs inutilisés.
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Commencer par vérifier si le luminaire n’est pas physiquement endommagé. S’il semble être en bon état, exécuter les opérations suivantes : Avertissement – Déconnecter l’alimentation. Déconnecter toujours l’alimentation pendant les opérations de montage et d’entretien. LE LUMINAIRE NE S’ALLUME PAS
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Figure 2 Fixer avec l‘ensemble de porte en bas de l’appareil



Connecteur de la carte DEL • S’assurer que le connecteur de la carte DEL est bien assujetti à la carte DEL. Tension • Tension de ligne trop faible: – Vérifier la tension de ligne au luminaire Température ambiante • Comparer les classification de circuits de sortie avec les conditions existantes.



DR – Demi Rond DS – Quart de Sphère



Câblage • Vérifier le câblage : – Câblage mal assujetti ? – Connecté au bon conducteur ?



DT – Trapézoïde



Etape 5. Remonter le dissipateur thermique Etape 6. Fermer l’ensemble de porte



GARANTIE



DZ – Sphère Tronquée



Juno Lighting Group garantit à l’acheteur en gros initial de ses produits que ces derniers sont exempts de tout vice de matière ou de façon. En cas de vice, la seule obligation de Juno sera limitée à la réparation ou au remplacement, à titre gratuit, à l’usine de Juno, après l’obtention préalable d’une autorisation de retour. L’obligation de Juno aux termes de la présente garantie n’ira en aucun cas au delà du coût initial du produit et de ce fait tout dommage indirect résultant d’un vice est expressément exclu. La présente Garantie ne s’appliquera pas aux produits ayant fait l’objet d’une modification, d’un mésusage ou d’une réparation ailleurs que dans une usine de Juno ; elle ne s’appliquera pas non plus à des vices pour lesquels une notification par écrit n’aura pas été reçue par Juno dans les trois (3) ans suivant la date d’achat. LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE SUPPLANTE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, EXPESSE OU IMPLICITE, ET SANS EXCLURE LES GÉNÉRALITÉS DE CE QUI PRÉCÈDE, EXCLUE TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE VALEUR COMMERCIALE. LES CARACTÉRISTIQUES SONT SUJETTES À DES MODIFICATIONS SANS AVIS PRÉALABLE.
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Installation Instructions 

Electrical Code or the prevailing local code for this kilowatt ... If you plan to recirculate the air back into the room
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installation instructions 

IMPORTANT: For your safety, read and understand these instructions and the instructions that ship with the 6RLS fixtures
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Do not clean glass shelves or covers with warm water when they are .... The AutoFill pitcher is designed for hands.free,
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Make certain that the receptacle is within the reach of the pump's pow er ... la tion does not have such a receptacle, i
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

clogging and seal failures. If a check valve is incorporated in the installation, a vent hole (approx. ... SHIP TO: 3649
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

3/16") must be drilled in the discharge pipe below the check valve and pit cover to purge the unit of trapped air. Trapp
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installation instructions 

According to the state of California (Prop 65), this product contains chemicals known to the state .... be performed by
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Installation Instructions 

requirements of the National Electrical Code or the prevailing local code for this kilowatt rating. The .... cabinetry o
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installation instructions 

piping system by closing its individual manual shut-off valve during any pressure testing of the gas supply piping syste










 


[image: alt]





Installation Instructions 

Skill level – Installation of this appliance requires basic mechanical and electrical ... alone or above any single elec
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Installation Instructions 

power off at the service panel and lock the service ...... ou scie alternative. Cisailles à étain ...... NOTE: While per
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE APPLIANCE ..... qualified servicer drain the water supply system (on ..... Tighte
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Installation Instructions 

covered under the warranty. .... NOTE: For back exhaust, care should be taken to align exhaust with space between .... R
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Installation Instructions 

covered under the Warranty. •. WARNING. This appliance must be properly grounded. • ATTENTION INSTALLER. ALL COOKTOPS MU
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installation instructions 

Email: [email protected]. Web: www.mustee.com. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY AND INSPECT PRODUCT FOR DAMAGE BEFORE START
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Installation Instructions 

888-328-2383. Danze, Inc. reserves the right to make product specification changes and to change or discontinue models w
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

... ¾” in order to prevent large solids from entering leeching fields, mound systems, etc. ..... kick back is in the opp
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

auxiliary variable level float switches is the responsibility of the installing party and care should be taken that the
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Installation Instructions 

bottom cabinet installations only). Gloves. Saw (saber, hole or keyhole). Level. Duct and masking tape. Scissors (to cut
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

AFFLEURÃ‰E. Suivre les Ã©tapes 5A Ã  8A. 5A.AprÃ¨s avoir coupÃ© le courant, tenir solidement le cadre , connecter le fil
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Installation Instructions 

period, before using a washing machine, turn on all hot-water faucets and let the ... GE Appliances strongly recommends
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installation instructions 

28 sept. 2017 - above the ground. Ensure that curtains and other obstructions do not block air flow to the appliance. 76
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Use instructions V supplied in the kit for ... Appliances Parts and Accessories at 877.959.8688.v ...... et applications
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

can be removed and spliced to the supply cable with proper grounding. For added ... The 53 / 57, and 98 Series pumps hav










 











Copyright © 2024 P.PDFDOKUMENT.COM. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Über uns |
Datenschutz-Bestimmungen |
Geschäftsbedingungen |
Hilfe |
Copyright |
Kontaktiere uns










×
Anmelden






Email




Password







 Erinnere dich an mich

Passwort vergessen?




Anmelden














